
Term Dates 
Academic Year 2023 - 2024 
 
Autumn Term 
 

~ Staff Development Day Thursday 31st August 2023 Students not in 

~ Staff Preparation Day Friday 1st September 2023 Students not in 

Students Start Monday 4th September 2023  

Half Term Break Monday 16th - Friday 20th October 2023 Students not in 

~ Staff Curriculum Day Monday 23rd October 2023 Students not in 

Students Return Tuesday 24th October 2023  

Last Day of Term Friday 22nd December 2023 Students finish 1pm  
 

Break 
 

Christmas Holidays Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 2024 Students not in 

* Bank Holidays Monday 25th & Tuesday 26th December 2023 College Closed 

** College Closure Wednesday 27th - Friday 29th December 2023 College Closed 

* Bank Holidays Monday 1st January 2024 College Closed 
 

Spring Term 
 

Students Start Monday 8th January 2024  

~ Staff Development Day Friday 16th February 2024 Students not in 

Half Term Break Friday 16th - Friday 23rd February 2024 Students not in 

Students Return Monday 26th February 2024  

Last Day of Term Friday 22nd March 2024   
 

Break 
 

Easter Holidays Monday 25th March - Friday 5th April 2024 Students not in 

* Bank Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 College Closed 

* Bank Holiday Monday 1st April 2024 College Closed 
 

Summer Term 
 

Students Start Monday 8th April 2024  

* Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 College Closed 

~ Staff Development Day Tuesday 7th May 2024 Students not in 

Half Term Break Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 Students not in 

* Bank Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 College Closed 

Students Return Monday 3rd June 2024  

Last Day of Term Friday 28th June 2024  
 

Break 
 

~ Staff Development Days Monday 1st July - Friday 5th July 2024  

* Homefield Bank Holiday Monday 22nd July 2024 College Closed 
 

* College closed to all students and staff  ||  ** All staff must take annual leave Wed 27th - Fri 29th December 2023. 
~ All staff must attend; annual leave will not be authorised on these dates. 



Term Dates 
Academic Year 2024 - 2025 

Autumn Term 

~ Staff Development Day Thursday 29th August 2024 Students not in 

~ Staff Development Day Friday 30th August 2024 Students not in 

Students Start Monday 2nd September 2024 

Half Term Break Monday 21st October - Friday 1st November 2024 Students not in 

+ EFL MDT Day Friday 1st November 2024 Students not in 

Students Return Monday 4th November 2024 

Last Day of Term Friday 20th December 2024 Students end 12pm 

Break 

Christmas Holidays Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January 2025 Students not in 

* Bank Holidays Wednesday 25th & Thursday 26th December 2024 College Closed 

** College Closure Friday 27th - Tuesday 31st December 2024 College Closed 

* Bank Holiday Wednesday 1st January 2025 College Closed 

Spring Term 

~ Staff Development Day Monday 6th January 2025 Students not in 

Students Start Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term Break Monday 17th - Friday 21st February 2025 Students not in 

Students Return Monday 24th February 2025 

Last Day of Term Friday 11th April 2025 

Break 

Easter Holidays Monday 14th – Friday 25th April 2025 Students not in 

* Bank Holiday Friday 18th April 2025 College Closed 

* Bank Holiday Monday 21st April 2025 College Closed 

Summer Term 

Students Start Monday 28th April 2025 

* Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 College Closed 

Half Term Break Monday 26th – Friday 30th May 2025 Students not in 

* Bank Holiday Monday 26th May 2025 College Closed 

Students Return Monday 2nd June 2025 

Last Day of Term Friday 4th July 2025 

Break 

~ Staff Development Days Monday 7th & Tuesday 8th July 2025 

* Homefield Bank Holiday Monday 21st July 2025 College Closed 

* College closed to all students and staff.  ||  ** All staff must take leave Fri 27th, Mon 30th & Tue 31st Dec 2024.
~ All staff must attend; annual leave will not be authorised on these dates.
+ All tutors to work, plus LSAs as required.
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